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Fewer Drinks for the Links

Ariana Wilfley

Drought Management and Conservation Department
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Esri Story Map
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Palos Verdes 
reduction goal 

36%
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Palos Verdes Service Area Historical GPCD
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By partnering with Cal Water's 
Conservation Team, local golf 

courses can find areas in which 
turf can be replaced that will not 

impact the golf game.

Let's map where golfers play on the course.
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$1/square foot

1 sqft = 24 gallons/year saved

Turf Removal



18



19



20



21



22

Together, Cal Water and Palos Verdes Golf 
Club removed 96,928 square feet of turf!

This equates to 2,326,272 gallons of water 
saved per year!
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For more information, please visit www.calwater.com

Ariana Wilfley

Water Conservation GIS Analyst

awilfley@calwater.com

The GPS logger study was made possible by the Drought Management and Conservation Department at California 
Water Service and Pat Gradoville, Director of Course and Grounds at Palos Verdes Golf Club.

http://www.calwater.com/

